                                                               LN5001
Shanghai Natlinear Electronics Co. Ltd                 1                                       www.natlinear.com
High Ripple-Rejection Low Dropout Low Input-And-Output
Capacitance CMOS Voltage Regulator
■ General Description
The LN5001 series is a set of three-terminal middle current
low voltage regulator implemented in CMOS technology.
They can deliver 30mA output current and allow an input

■ Package
 SOT-23-5L
■  Ordering Information
LN5001  ①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description
① ② Integer
Output Voltage:
e.g. ① =3, ② =0  3.0V
③ 2 Accuracy: within ±2%
④ M SOT-23-5L
⑤
R Embossed Tape: Standard Feed
L Embossed Tape: Reverse Feed
                                                               LN5001
Shanghai Natlinear Electronics Co. Ltd                 2                                       www.natlinear.com
■ Marking Rule
 SOT-23-5L
5
1 2 3
4
SOT-23-5L
① ② ③ ④
① Represents the product name
Symbol Product Name
S LN5001◆◆◆◆◆
② Represents the range of output voltage
Output Voltage Range（V） 0.1～3.0 3.1～6.0 6.1～9.0
Symbol 5 6 7
③ Represents the Output Voltage
Symbol Output Voltage（V） Symbol Output Voltage（V）
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 5.1 -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 5.2 -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 5.3 -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 5.4 -
9 - 4.0 - T 2.5 5.5 -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 5.6 -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 5.7 -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 5.8 -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 5.9 -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3 6.0 -
④ Represents the assembly lot no.
0~9, A~Z repeated (G, I, J, O, Q, W excepted)
                                                               LN5001
Shanghai Natlinear Electronics Co. Ltd                 3                                       www.natlinear.com
■ Pin Configuration
5
1 2 3
CE
(NC)
VIN
VOUT
VSS
4
SOT-23-5L
(TOP VIEW)
■ Function Block Diagram
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Maximum Rating Unit
Input Voltage
VIN VSS-0.3～VSS+15
V VON/OFF VSS-0.3～VIN+0.3
Output Current VOUT VSS-0.3～VIN+0.3
Power Dissipation PD SOT-23-5L 300 mW